FILED

MAR 27 1995

NOEL K. DESSAINT CLERK SUPREME COURT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of the)	
)	ADMINISTRATIVE
Assignment of Judges)	ORDER
)	NO. 95-24
)	

Pursuant to the request of the Chief Judge of the Court of Appeals, Division Two, and in accordance with the authority granted to the Chief Justice by Article 6, Section 3 of the Arizona Constitution, it is

ORDERED: that the Honorable Bernardo P. Velasco is authorized and assigned to sit as a judge in the Arizona Court of Appeals, Division Two, for the purpose of aiding and assisting in the consideration and disposition of all matters relating to cause 2 CA-CV 95-0059.

DATED: March 27, 1995

STANLEY G. FELDMAN CHIEF JUSTICE ARIZONA SUPREME COURT

Distribution:

Original: Copies:

Clerk of the Supreme Court Chief Judge, Court of Appeals Presiding Judge Michael J. Brown Pima County Superior Court

Judge Bernardo P. Velasco
Clerk of the Court of Appeals